OP \$1165.00 3341416

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBS Radio Stations Inc.		11/13/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entercom Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 E. City Ave., Suite 809	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3341416	AREA 941
Registration Number:	3428322	AREA 941
Registration Number:	3847301	B94
Registration Number:	3793030	B94
Registration Number:	2324548	KEZK
Registration Number:	2397304	KEZN
Registration Number:	2620218	KFRC
Registration Number:	2329652	KFRG
Registration Number:	2340456	KITS
Registration Number:	2326583	KLUV
Registration Number:	2512623	KMLE
Registration Number:	2371013	KMPS
Registration Number:	2343395	KMXB
Registration Number:	2329863	KRAK
Registration Number:	2329653	KXFG
Registration Number:	2324532	KXNT
Registration Number:	2343285	KXTE
Registration Number:	2492423	KYKY
Registration Number:	4338649	LAST DAMN SHOW

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0881

900486372

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2374466	LIVE 105
Registration Number:	2617224	PET-A-PALOOZA
Registration Number:	3207980	RED 102.3
Registration Number:	3905570	RIB ROUNDUP
Registration Number:	2434565	SANTA SPECTACULAR
Registration Number:	2451084	STAR 100.7
Registration Number:	5086769	SUN.POOL.FUN.
Registration Number:	2732348	THE IMPOSSIBLE QUESTION
Registration Number:	5221070	THE MORNING MESS
Registration Number:	1539628	THE POINT
Registration Number:	5275259	TODAY'S 96.5
Registration Number:	5275480	TODAY'S 96.5
Registration Number:	2508830	TODAY'S BEST VARIETY
Registration Number:	1832921	TRUE TO THE MUSIC
Registration Number:	1392641	WBCN
Registration Number:	2324531	WBMX
Registration Number:	3612051	WDOK
Registration Number:	2326753	WDSY
Registration Number:	2512711	WJHM
Registration Number:	2351968	WNCX
Registration Number:	2512712	WOMX
Registration Number:	2375387	WRCH
Registration Number:	3908199	WTIC
Registration Number:	2401915	WTIC-FM
Registration Number:	2333400	WWMX
Registration Number:	2387753	WZMX
Registration Number:	2326754	WZPT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-240-7479

Email: Timothy.Hegedus@entercom.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Hegedus

Address Line 1: 401 E. City Ave., Suite 809

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Hegedus
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY HEGEDUS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0882

DATE SIGNED:

02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=3-CBS Radio Stations Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif
source=3-CBS Radio Stations Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0883

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CBS RADIO STATIONS
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CBS RADIO STATIONS INC." TO
"ENTERCOM OPERATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2341272 8100 SR# 20187598007

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANUAR BOSOCI BOLOGORY ST SERVE

Authentication: 203885170

Date: 11-13-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0884

Certificate Of Amendment To The Certificate of Incorporation Of CBS Radio Stations Inc.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:00 AM 11/13/2018
FILED 08:00 AM 11/13/2018
SR 20187598007 - File Number 2341272

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), CBS Radio Stations Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the GCL (the "Company"), hereby certifies that:

1. In lieu of a meeting, the Board of Directors of the Company, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company by amended by changing the Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Entercom Operations, Inc.
- 2. In lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder of the Company, the sole stockholder of the Company has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the GCL.
- 3. The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provision of Section 242 and 228 of the GCL.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of 8:00 a.m. on November 13, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 13th day of November, 2018.

CBS Radio Stations Inc.

By: ____

Name: Andrew P. Sutor, IV

Title: Executive Vice President

ETM:103156_1

RECORDED: 02/21/2019